08/14/2006 14:28 65094/8438	SWERNUFSKY LAW GRUUP PAGE 02
Form PTO -1595	
(Rev. 03/01)	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 22883
To the honorable Commissioner of	4001100).51
Name of conveying party(ies):	d original documents or copy thereof.
	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ikuni Inc.	Name: AiLive Inc.
	Internal Address
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No	Street Address: 3400 Hillview Avenue
Nature of conveyance:	Building 5
Assignment Merger	City: Palo Alto
Security Agreement Change of Name	<u> </u>
	State: Zip; 94304
Other	
Execution Date: April 26, 2006	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,890,963
And distance by	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	nbers attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: _Swernofsky Law Group PC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Finchesed 57 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: P.O. Box 390013	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <i>P.O. Box 390013</i>	
	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Mountain View</u>	<u>5</u> 0-0365
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94039-0013</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	TUSE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infort is a true copy of the original document. 	mation is true and correct and any attached copy
Steven A. Swernofsky Reg no. 33,040	A Suemoksky 8-14-06
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	
Mail documents to be recorded	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 018109 FRAME: 0710

State of California Secretary of State



I, BRUCE McPHERSON, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of _____ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

> MAY 4 2006

BRUCE McPHERSON

Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF IKUNI INC.

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

MAY 3 2006

The undersigned certifies that:

- 1. He is the Chairman of the Board and Secretary of iKuni Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

The name of the corporation is AiLive Inc.

- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Sections 902 and 903 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 10,133,800 shares of Common Stock and 3,000,000 shares of Series A Preferred Stock. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50% of the shares of Common Stock and more than 50% of the Series A Preferred Stock.

I further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of my own knowledge.

Dated: April 26th, 2006

Wei Yen, Charman of the Board and

Secretary

SECULTARY OF ST

224**33/2000 PP**/5166220.1

REEL: 018109 FRAME: 0712